RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 8/18/2021 - 9/7/2021

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, September 15, 2021

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Collins, Joseph  8/19/2021 8/18/2021 Abington Ave  General Liability =~ Water Leak Water No No
Lundvall, Harry  8/19/2021 5/26/2020 Texas St General Liability  Discrimination Water No No
Webb, Suzanne  8/19/2021 8/12/2021 Chimney Wood General Liability ~ Water Main Break Water  Yes No
Davis, William  8/19/2021 7/9/2021 E Harvey Ave  General Liability =~ Water Line Damage Water No No
Surveyor, Corey 8/21/2021 8/15/2021 Norwood St General Liability  Law Enforcement Police No No
Ashley, Kevin 8/16/2021 8/12/2021 Weatherford Auto Collision - Driving Water  Yes No
Crutcher, Trisa  8/22/2021 4/1/2021 Texas St General Liability  Discrimination Police No No
Gordon, Sharon  8/23/2021 8/1/2021 Whittenburg General Liability =~ Water Main Break Water No No
Lewis, Micheal  8/24/2021 7/3/2021 Tree Leaf General Liability  Slip/Fall Water No Yes
Robillard, Christi 8/24/2021 7/10/2021 Bryant Irvin General Liability ~ Law Enforcement Police No No
McCormick, Staci 8/24/2021 8/17/2021 Nichols St Auto Collision - Driving TPW Yes No
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Escoe, Robert

Moore Supply

Garcia, Lupe

Patron, Jose

Lara Jr, Santos

Caraway, Earlene

Oncor

Franklin, David

Benoit, Michael

Progressive

Hasan, Masroor

Calvin, Shane

Guerrero, Abel

Pack, Perry

Teran, Jose

Thursday September 9, 2021

8/25/2021

8/26/2021

8/26/2021

8/26/2021

8/26/2021

8/30/2021

8/30/2021

8/31/2021

8/30/2021

8/31/2021

8/31/2021

8/11/2021

9/2/2021

9/2/2021

9/2/2021

8/16/2021

8/10/2021

8/20/2021

5/23/2021

8/26/2021

8/12/2021

3/3/2020

7/30/2021

8/16/2021

6/18/2021

8/11/2021

8/10/2021

8/18/2021

8/26/2021

8/22/2021

Rickenbacker

Pershing

Calf Creek

Lyndon Ave

Calhoun St

S Freeway

Brennan Ave

S Riverside Dr

IH20 SR

Crowley Rd

Silverwood Trl

IH 35

Churchill Rd

Clara Street

Wayside Ave

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Water Main Break

Tree Damage

Collision- Driving

Law Enforcement

Collision - Driving

Other - GL/PD

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Sprinkler Damage

Collision - Driving

Sink Hole

Construction Damage

Damage to building

Water No

PACS No

Planning Yes

Police No
Police No
TPW No
Code Yes
Police No
Police No
Not CFW Yes
Water  Yes
PACS  Yes
Not CFW No
Water No
PACS No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

False

Yes

No

No

No
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Medina, Rodri 9/2/2021

Rios, Vanessa 9/2/2021

Martinez, Nes 7121/2021

Leake, Titus 9/3/2021

Hodnett, Cathleen 9/3/2021

Lindley, Norman 8/30/2021

Lotman, Robert  9/7/2021

Lopez, Antonio  9/7/2021

LaGrave, Michal 8/18/2021
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8/25/2021

8/27/2021

7/20/2021

8/25/2021

8/20/2021

8/26/2021

8/23/2021

9/1/2021

8/18/2021

Lancaster Ave

US 287N

N Main St

Stable Door

Camp Bowie

Paint Pony

W Berry

North Fwy

Gulfstream Rd

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Traffic Control Device

Road Spikes Damage

Collision - Driving

Construction Damage

Pot Hole

Collision - Driving

Construction Damage

Construction Damage

Collision - Driving

TPW

Police

Police

Water

TPW

TPW

TPW

TPW

Police

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No
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No
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