CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, September 15, 2021

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTING PERIOD 8/18/2021 – 9/7/2021

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Collins, Joseph	8/19/2021	8/18/2021	Abington Ave	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Lundvall, Harry	8/19/2021	5/26/2020	Texas St	General Liability	Discrimination	Water	No	No
Webb, Suzanne	8/19/2021	8/12/2021	Chimney Wood	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	Yes	No
Davis, William	8/19/2021	7/9/2021	E Harvey Ave	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
Surveyor, Corey	8/21/2021	8/15/2021	Norwood St	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	No
Ashley, Kevin	8/16/2021	8/12/2021	Weatherford	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	Yes	No
Crutcher, Trisa	8/22/2021	4/1/2021	Texas St	General Liability	Discrimination	Police	No	No
Gordon, Sharon	8/23/2021	8/1/2021	Whittenburg	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Lewis, Micheal	8/24/2021	7/3/2021	Tree Leaf	General Liability	Slip/Fall	Water	No	Yes
Robillard, Christi	i 8/24/2021	7/10/2021	Bryant Irvin	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	No
McCormick, Stac	ei 8/24/2021	8/17/2021	Nichols St	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	Yes	No

Escoe, Robert	8/25/2021	8/16/2021	Rickenbacker	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Moore Supply	8/26/2021	8/10/2021	Pershing	General Liability	Tree Damage	PACS	No	No
Garcia, Lupe	8/26/2021	8/20/2021	Calf Creek	Auto	Collision- Driving	Planning	Yes	No
Patron, Jose	8/26/2021	5/23/2021	Lyndon Ave	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	No
Lara Jr, Santos	8/26/2021	8/26/2021	Calhoun St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Caraway, Earlene	8/30/2021	8/12/2021	S Freeway	General Liability	Other - GL/PD	TPW	No	No
Oncor	8/30/2021	3/3/2020	Brennan Ave	General Liability	Collision - Driving	Code	Yes	No
Franklin, David	8/31/2021	7/30/2021	S Riverside Dr	General Liability	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Benoit, Michael	8/30/2021	8/16/2021	IH20 SR	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Progressive	8/31/2021	6/18/2021	Crowley Rd	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	Yes	No
Hasan, Masroor	8/31/2021	8/11/2021	Silverwood Trl	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	Yes	False
Calvin, Shane	8/11/2021	8/10/2021	IH 35	Auto	Collision - Driving	PACS	Yes	Yes
Guerrero, Abel	9/2/2021	8/18/2021	Churchill Rd	General Liability	Sink Hole	Not CFW	No	No
Pack, Perry	9/2/2021	8/26/2021	Clara Street	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Teran, Jose	9/2/2021	8/22/2021	Wayside Ave	General Liability	Damage to building	PACS	No	No

Thursday September 9, 2021 Page 2 of 3

Medina, Rodri	9/2/2021	8/25/2021	Lancaster Ave	General Liability	Traffic Control Device	TPW	No	Yes
Rios, Vanessa	9/2/2021	8/27/2021	US 287 N	General Liability	Road Spikes Damage	Police	Yes	No
Martinez, Nes	7/21/2021	7/20/2021	N Main St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Leake, Titus	9/3/2021	8/25/2021	Stable Door	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Hodnett, Cathlee	n 9/3/2021	8/20/2021	Camp Bowie	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Lindley, Norman	8/30/2021	8/26/2021	Paint Pony	General Liability	Collision - Driving	TPW	Yes	No
Lotman, Robert	9/7/2021	8/23/2021	W Berry	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	False
Lopez, Antonio	9/7/2021	9/1/2021	North Fwy	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
LaGrave, Michal	8/18/2021	8/18/2021	Gulfstream Rd	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	No